Branching modules/Distributor blocks MS-FRM, MS series
Subject to change – 2010/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Branching modules/Distributor blocks MS-FRM, MS series
Product range overview – MS series service units
Type Size Pressure regulation range Grade of filtrationyp
[bar] [µm]
Pneumatic
connection in

Subject to change – 2010/0610 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Branching modules MS4/MS6-FRM, MS series
Type codes
MS 4 – FRM – x – Y
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
4 Grid dimension 40 mm
6 Grid dimension 62 mm
Service function
FRM Branching module
Connection size
MS4
x Thread Gx
¼ Thread G¼
MS6
¼ Thread G¼
y Thread Gy
½ Thread G½
Non-return function/pressure switch
Standard
I With integrated non-return function
Y With pressure switch
Further variants can be ordered using the modular system� 16
• Connecting plates
• Pressure gauge alternatives
• Alternative pressure gauge scale
• Pressure switch
• Type of mounting
• Alternative flow direction
2010/06 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Branching modules MS4/MS6-FRM, MS series
Technical data
Function
Standard
With integrated non-return function
-M- Flow rate
1,200 … 14,700 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 20 bar
• Pneumatic manifold with 4 connec-
tions
• Can be used as an intermediate
distributor for varying air qualities
• Attachment facility for auxiliary
modules
• Outlet top and bottom
• An integrated non-return valve
prevents the return flow e.g. of
lubricated compressed air
• Optional pressure sensor
General technical data
Size MS4 MS6
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 Gx G¼ G¼ Gy G½
Pneumatic connection 3, 4 G¼ G½
Design Branching moduleg
Branching module with non-return function
Type of mounting Via accessoriesyp g
In-line installation
Assembly position Any1)
Pressure display Via pressure sensor for displaying output pressure via LCD display and electrical outputp y
Via pressure sensor for displaying output pressure via operational status indicator and electrical output
Via pressure gauge for displaying output pressure
Via pressure gauge with red/green scale for displaying output pressure
G¼ prepared
Gx prepared –
1) The branching module must be mounted vertically when combined with a pressure sensor as condensate must not collect in the pressure sensor.
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Standard nominal flow rate qnN1) [l/min]
Size MS4 MS6

2010/06 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Branching modules MS12-FRM, MS series
Type codes
MS 12 – FRM – G
Series
MS Standard service unit
Size
12 Grid dimension 124 mm
Service function
FRM Branching module
Connection size
G Module without connecting thread, without connecting plate
Connecting plates� Accessories
Further variants can be ordered using the modular system� 32
• Connecting plates
• Type of mounting
Subject to change – 2010/0630 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Branching modules MS12-FRM, MS series
Technical data
Function -M- Flow rate
25,000 … 42,000 l/min
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0 … 21 bar
• Pneumatic manifold with
4 connections
• Attachment facility for auxiliary
modules
• Outlet top and bottom
• Can be used as an intermediate
distributor for varying air qualities
General technical data
Pneumatic connection 1, 21) G1 G1¼ G1½ G2
Pneumatic connection 3 G2
Pneumatic connection 4 G1
Design Branching module
Type of mounting Via accessoriesyp g
In-line installation
Assembly position Any
1) Dependent on connecting plate selected, must be ordered separately as an accessory� Internet: ms12-ag
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Standard nominal flow rate qnN1) [l/min]
In main flow direction 1> 2 25,000 … 42,000
1) Dependent on connecting plate selected, must be ordered separately as an accessory� Internet: ms12-ag
Measured at p1 = 6 bar and p2 = 5 bar, Δp = 1 bar
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 0 … 21
Operating medium Compressed air
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +60
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 … +60
Storage temperature [°C] –10 … +60
Corrosion resistance CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants
or lubricating agents.
2010/06 – Subject to change 31� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Branching modules MS12-FRM, MS series
Technical data
Weights [g]
Branching module 3,000
Materials
Sectional view
Branching module
1 Body Die-cast aluminium
– Seals Nitrile rubber
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
Dimensions – Standard Download CAD data� www.festo.com
1 G¼ Female thread in body,
sealed with cover plate by
default